shares of Series C Preferred stock of the Company. 

NOTE 8 – EQUITY 

The Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated, respectively, Common Stock and 
Preferred Stock. The total number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 510,000,000 (five hundred 
and ten million) shares. 495,000,000 shares shall be Common Stock, par value $0.00001 (the "Common Stock"). 
15,000,000 shares shall be Preferred Stock, par value $0.0001 (the "Preferred Stock" or "Blank Check Preferred 
Stock"). The following two classes shall be divided in the following series of stock: